Sent: Mon, 04 Jul 2016 19:37:03 -0400

From: "LeBlanc, Carol M. EOP/OA" <carol_m_leblanc@oa.eop.gov>

To: "Pauwels, Ben" <benjamin_pauwels@oa.eop.gov>, "Aquaviva, Bill"

<william_e. aquaviva@oa.eop.gov>, "Barrios, Cindy" <cindy_r_barrios@oa.eop.gov=>, "Bayne, Mack"
<bayne_m@oa.eop.gov>, "Cole, Jim." <jgcole@oa.eop.gov>, "Crawford, Tekia"
<tekia_m._crawford@oa.eop.gov>, "Crofford, Gini Sue" <virginia_s_crofford@oa.eop.gov=>, "Entzminger,
Yolanda" <yolanda_a. entzminger@oa.eop.gov>, "Foreman, Anthony"
<anthony t foreman@oa.eop.gov=>, "Gandy, Michael" <michael w_gandy@oa.eop.gov>, "Gibson,
Graham" <graham_j_gibson@oa.eop.gov>, "James, lan" <ian_r._james@oa.eop.gov>, "Jones, Jennifer"
<jjones@oa.eop.gov>, "Kim, Ben" <benjamin_y kim@oa.eop.gov>, "Maloney, Peggy"
<peggy_a_maloney@oa.eop.gov>, "Mattocks, Jason" <jason_p. mattocks@oa.eop.gov>, "Parker,
Patricia" <patricia_parker@oa.eop.gov>, "Regatts, Keith" <keith_regatts@oa.eop.gov>, "Ribeiro, Conrad"
<cribeiro@oa.eop.gov>, "Stavrakis, Nick" <nicholas_m_stavrakis@oa.eop.gov>, "Tillson, Elizabeth"
<elizabeth_s_tillson@oa.eop.gov>, "Walker, Mackenzie" <mackenzie k walker@oa.eop.gov>, "Drees,
Beverly (Contractor)” <beverly r drees@oa.eop.gov>, "Harris, Kevin (Contractor)”
<kevin_r._harris@oa.eop.gov>, "Garenani, Kathleen" <kathleen_e garenani@oa.eop.gov>, "Partin,
Crystal" <crystal_|._partin@oa.eop.gov>, "Bell-Stuart, Mariah" <mariah_a_bell-stuart@oa.eop.gov>,
"Korycinski, Kayleigh (Intern)" <kayleigh_|_korycinski@oa.eop.gov>, "Aguilar Maestre, Andrea (Intern)”
<andrea_|_aguilarmaestre@oa.eop.gov>, "Thai, Jennifer (Intern)" <jennifer_t thai@oa.eop.gov>,
"Hanlon, Cassandra (Intern)" <cassandra_p hanlon@oa.eop.gov>, "Lightfoot, Jack (Intern)"
<jack_w_lightfoot@oa.eop.gov>, "Shea, Allie (Intern)" <allie_m_shea@oa.eop.gov>, "Carter, Dinah
(Intern)" <dinah_r_carter@oa.eop.gov>, "Kim, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=kim, benjamin y_.39b">, "Partin, Crystal" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=crystall_partin21450273">, "Foreman, Anthony" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=foreman, anthony t.2db">, "Lightfoot, Jack (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=lightfoot, jack w. lightfoot_jbfb">, "Jones, Jennifer L."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=jjones">, "Entzminger, Yolanda A."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=yolandaa.entzminger13152427">,
"Walker, Mackenzie" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=walker, mackenzie
k.f90">, "Drees, Beverly (Contractor)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=drees, beverly r. drees_b9a8">, "Korycinski, Kaleigh (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=korycinski, kayleigh |. korycinski_k4d8">, "Thai, Jennifer (Intern)"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=thai, jennifer t. thai_jc83">, "Shea, Allie
(Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=shea, allie m. shea_aa46">,
"James, lan" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=ianr_ james21621016">,
"Ribeiro, Conrad J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cribeiro">, "Pauwels,
Ben" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=pauwels, benjaminf92">  "Stavrakis,
Nicholas" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=stavrakis, nicholas m.
stavrankis_na76">, "Barrios, Cindy (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=barrios, cindy r. barrios_ce41">, "Tillson, Elizabeth" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=tillson, elizabeth s.8e5">, "Gibson, Graham (Intern)"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=gibson, graham j.831">, "Crofford,
Virginia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=crofford, virginia s.625">, "Bell-
Stuart, Mariah" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=bell-stuart, mariah a. bell-
stuart_med1">, "Carter, Dinah (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=carter, dinah r. carter_dr99d">, "Gandy, Michael" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=michael_w_gandy">, "Aquaviva, Bill" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=williame.aquavivad3223776">, "Aguilar Maestre, Andrea (Intern)"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=aguilar maestre, andrea j.
aguilarmaestre_ac9a">, "Mattocks, Jason P. (Contractor)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=jasonp.mattocks65351231">, "Regatts, Keith" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=keithregatts54417033">, "Maloney, Peggy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=maloney, peggy a.c4e"> "Crawford, Tekia M."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=tekiam.crawford31442343">, "Bayne,
Mack C." <"/fo=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=baynem53462557">, "Parker,
Patricia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=patriciaparker85822135">,



"Harris, Kevin R. (Contractor)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=kevinr.harris55235314">, "Garenani, Kathleen (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=garenani, kathleen e .de4">, "Cole, Jim." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=jgcole">, "Hanlon, Cassandra (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=hanlon, cassandra p. hanlon_cped9">

Subject: RE: Weekly PMOD Agenda

Thought of last week's discussion on hacking cars when | first heard this story... was wondering if
you all had talked about auto-pilot driving mode before this story broke:
http://www .nytimes.com/2016/07/01/business/self-driving-tesla-fatal-crash-investigation.html?_r=0

From: Pauwels, Ben EOP/OA

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2016 7:30 AM

To: Aquaviva, Bill E. EOP/OA <William_E. Aquaviva@oa.eop.gov>; Barrios, Cindy R. EOP/OA
<Cindy_R_Barrios@oa.eop.gov>; Bayne, Mack C. EOP/OA <bayne_m@oa.eop.gov>; Cole, Jim.
G. EOP/OA <jgcole@oa.eop.gov>; Crawford, Tekia M. EOP/OA
<tekia_m._crawford@oa.eop.gov>; Crofford, Gini Sue S. EOP/OA
<Virginia_S_Crofford@oa.eop.gov>; Entzminger, Yolanda A. EOP/OA

<Yolanda_A. Entzminger@oa.eop.gov>; Foreman, Anthony T. EOP/OA

<anthony_t foreman@oa.eop.gov>; Gandy, Michael W. EOP/OA

<Michael _w_Gandy@oa.eop.gov>; Gibson, Graham J. EOP/OA
<graham_j_gibson@oa.eop.gov>; James, lan R. EOP/OA <lan_R. James@oa.eop.gov>; Jones,
Jennifer L. EOP/OA <jjones@oa.eop.gov>; Kim, Ben Y. EOP/OA
<Benjamin_Y_Kim@oa.eop.gov>; LeBlanc, Carol M. EOP/OA <Carol_M_LeBlanc@oa.eop.gov>;
Maloney, Peggy A. EOP/OA <peggy_a_maloney@oa.eop.gov>; Mattocks, Jason P. EOP/OA
<jason_P. Mattocks@oa.eop.gov>; Parker, Patricia A. EOP/OA <Patricia_Parker@oa.eop.gov>;
Regatts, Keith J. EOP/OA <keith_regatts@oa.eop.gov>; Ribeiro, Conrad J. EOP/OA
<cribeiro@oa.eop.gov>; Stavrakis, Nick M. EOP/OA <nicholas_m_stavrakis@oa.eop.gov>;
Tillson, Elizabeth S. EOP/OA <elizabeth_s_tillson@oa.eop.gov=>; Walker, Mackenzie K. EOP/OA
<Mackenzie_K_Walker@oa.eop.gov>; Drees, Beverly R. EOP/OA (Contractor)
<Beverly R Drees@oa.eop.gov>; Harris, Kevin R. EOP/OA (Contractor)

<Kevin_R. Harris@oa.eop.gov>; Garenani, Kathleen E. EOP/OA

<Kathleen_E Garenani@oa.eop.gov=>; Partin, Crystal L. EOP/OA
<Crystal L. Partin@oa.eop.gov>; Bell-Stuart, Mariah A. EOP/OA <Mariah_A_Bell-
Stuart2@oa.eop.gov>; Korycinski, Kayleigh L. EOP/OA (Intern)

<Kayleigh_L Korycinski@oa.eop.gov>; Aguilar Maestre, Andrea J. EOP/OA (Intern)
<Andrea_J_AguilarMaestre@oa.eop.gov>; Thai, Jennifer T. EOP/OA (Intern)
<Jennifer_T_Thai@oa.eop.gov>; Hanlon, Cassandra P. EOP/OA (Intern)
<Cassandra_P_Hanlon@oa.eop.gov>; Lightfoot, Jack W. EOP/OA (Intern)

<Jack_W _Lightfoot@oa.eop.gov=>; Shea, Allie M. EOP/OA (Intern) <Allie_M_Shea@oa.eop.gov>;
Carter, Dinah R. EOP/OA (Intern) <Dinah_R_Carter@oa.eop.gov>

Subject: Weekly PMOD Agenda

All

1

Reminder that this meeting will occur in EEOB Room 428 today after Mandatory PRA & Hatch Act
Refresher for PMOD.

1) OA Director's Notes and Updates (Ben Pauwels)

2) Operation Manual Update (Cindy Barrios)

3) VoIP Project (Pat Parker)

4) Discussion: Led by Gini Sue Crofford:



https:/www.wired.com/2015/07/hackers-remotely-kill-jee p-highway/

http://www autonews.com/article/20160618/OEM02/306209998/bmw-exec:-car-hacking-is-a-
familiar-threat

http://www .nbcnews.com/business/autos/car-software-glitches-creating-headaches-manufacturers-
drivers-n583421

http://www carcomplaints.com/news/2016/car-software-problems._shtml
5) Weekly Expectations (All)

VIR

Ben

Ben Pauwels

Director, Program Management and Operations
White House Information Technology

(w) 202-395-7635
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